



FOI Ref: 07/20 21

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Wiltshire Health & Care LLP Response to Information Request

Date Request Received: 04/11/2020

Requested Information

Request 1:- Can you provide documentary evidence of the existence of covid 19 virus or a written statement confirming the lack thereof for the proof of our government agents claim.

Request 2:-

- 1. Can you provide documentary evidence of the existence of covid 19 virus or sars cov 2
- 2. Does it cause an illness that matches the characteristics of all the deaths attributed to covid 19
- 3. Has it been isolated and reproduced and then shown to cause this illness

Response

Response 1:-

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request. In order for us to consider it, please could you provide further detail on what you are seeking as I am not clear what documentary evidence you require on "the existence of Covid-19 virus or a written statement confirming the lack thereof". Do you mean, for example, the existence of the virus among certain groups of people linked to Wiltshire Health and Care (staff / patients), or in certain places (Wiltshire Health and Care buildings) /or specific settings (such as inpatient wards)?

Please do get back to us and we will endeavour to provide you with a satisfactory response

Response 2:-

Thanks for your response. It seems you are not asking for information about Wiltshire Health and Care specifically so may I suggest you approach NHS England who I think would be better placed to answer your questions. They can be contacted via their website www.england.nhs.uk/contact-us/ or by phone 0300 311 22 33

Exemption(s)

Nil

Attachment(s)

Nil

Date Response Sent: 06/11/2020